Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

10:15 am
8:00 pm
7:45 pm

3:00 pm

7:30 pm

7:30 pm
7:45 pm

10:00 am

8:00 pm
6:15 pm

7:30 pm
6:45 pm

6:30 pm

Events this week:

First For Tots until 11:45 am
Release International Prayer Time — all welcome
Bowls

First For Kids recommemces for all children P1 — P7
Come along for games, craft, bible stories and snacks
and help with homework from 3:00 pm to 4:45 pm.
Missionary Prayer Time until 8:30 pm followed by
Missionary & Outreach Committee Meeting

Precept Bible Study groups meet as arranged

Bowls

”

Illuminate Ladies Bible Study - “Ignite the Fire, Fan the Flame
Followed by tea/coffee and fellowship from 10:00 — 10:45 am
Mid-Week — Rev Mark Neilly, 'Ignite your Passion for God'

Girls' Brigade

Little Stars, Explorers & Juniors — 6:15pm to 7:30 pm
Seniors & Brigaders — 7:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Precept Bible Study groups meet as arranged

Boys' Brigade
Anchor Boys & Junior Section — 6:45 pm to 8:15 pm

Company Section Year 8+ - 8:00 pm to 10:00 pm
Time Out Junior Youth Club until 8:15 pm

If anyone requires pastoral care or
knows if anyone in hospital or

First For Care Team & Telephone
Prayer Chain. If anyone requires
the assistance of the Care Team or
Prayer Chain please contact Gwen
Kernohan on 02825871034

going into hospital and requires
visitation please contact
Rev Mark Neilly 02825871216
or email
mneilly@presbyterianireland.org

Sunday 1 October 2017

10:00 am
10:15 am
11:30 am
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
6:15 pm

8:00 pm

Works of Heart — Bible Journaling Meet up

Sunday School & Rock

Morning Service — Rev Mark Neilly

United Elder's Prayer Time until 4:00 pm in Brookside
Communicants Class

Evening Service — First Ahoghill — Rev Mark Neilly
“Feeding the Multitude” Matthew 14 v 13 - 21

Youth Fellowship in the Slemish Suite

Creche: Gail Mills, Sally Moore & Wilma McCall
Children’s Church: Ruth Small & Kirsty McKay
Tea/Coffee Rota: BB Leaders

Upcoming Events :

Men's Fellowship recommemces — Monday 2™ October at 8:00 pm
Ministers Mastermind — All men welcome so please come along.

Date for you Diary: Wednesday 4™ October at 8:00 pm in First Ahoghill — Release
International will be hosting a special speaker Helen Berhane a Gospel Singer from Eritrea
who was held captive in a shipping container because of her faith. This is open to
everyone so please come along and hear her story.

Olive Branch recommemces — Thursday 5" October at 11:30 am to 1:30 pm
“Bottles” with Neil Cutcriff

Wrapping Books for Scripture Union — Saturday 7 October. Anyone able to help
wrap books for Scripture Union for distribution around the local schools, is asked to come
to the church at 10:30 am. If you are able, please bring appropriate paper that would suit
either boy or girl (books are not for Christmas so no Christmas paper please). Any
sellotape dispensers would be useful too. Please come for however long you can... the
kettle will be on the boil.

Students — Will ALL Students or parents of those who are just beginning, those
continuing and those who have graduated please give their details to Nettie McBride as
soon as possible. Please telephone Nettie on 02825 878616.

Tea/Coffee Rota 2017
3" September: Bowls
10" September: Rock
17" September: GB Leaders
24" September: Sunday School
1% October: BB Leaders
8™ October: Time Out YC
15" October: Choir
22" October: PW Ladies
29" October: Youth Fellowship

News Sheet Announcements

If anyone has an announcement for the news
sheet please forward to me all announcements by
each Wednesday for inclusion in the News sheet.

My contact details are below.

Phone: 02825878599 Mobile: 07737645010

Email: jennygilmer@sky.com




News Sheet: 1

] ‘\_.-’ \J| “}

F|rs Ahoghan

85 www.firstahoghill.co.uk

Sunday 24" September 2017

Todays events

11:30 am

Morning Service — Rev Mark Neilly
Summer Reports Service

Congregational Meeting immediately

after morning worship

Welcome to First
Presbyterian Ahoghill
We warmly welcome you to our
worship service today.
If you are a visitor or
newcomer to our church, please

3:00 pm Communicants Class commemces introduce yourself and join us for
tea & coffee after the service.

6:15 pm Evening Service — Brookside

“The Murder of John the Baptist”

Matthew 14 v 1-12
8:00 pm Youth Felllowship in the Slemish Suite CD’s & DVD's of the Church

Services are now available. If

8:00 pm Evening Prayer Cell until 9:00 pm anyone would like copies please

Samuel Small go to the sound desk.

On Duty Today

Créche: Duty Rota: September 2017

Meghan Graha

Sunday School

Claire McDowell, Louise Kernohan & Lynn Mackey

Children’s Church:

m & Samuel McCallion

Tea/Coffee Rota:

William Hill
Desmond Kernohan
Joseph Kernohan
William Hood
George Kernohan
Colin Mackey




	Slide 1
	Slide 2

