Events this week:

Monday	10:15 am 8:00 pm 7:45 pm	First For Tots until 11:45 am Release International Prayer Time – all welcome Bowls
Tuesday	3:00 pm 7:30 pm 7:30 pm 7:45 pm	First For Kids recommemces for all children P1 – P7 Come along for games, craft, bible stories and snacks and help with homework from 3:00 pm to 4:45 pm. Missionary Prayer Time until 8:30 pm followed by Missionary & Outreach Committee Meeting Precept Bible Study groups meet as arranged Bowls
Wednesday	10:00 am 8:00 pm	Illuminate Ladies Bible Study - "Ignite the Fire, Fan the Flame" Followed by tea/coffee and fellowship from $10:00-10:45$ am Mid-Week – Rev Mark Neilly, 'Ignite your Passion for God'
Thursday	6:15 pm 7:30 pm	<u>Girls' Brigade</u> Little Stars, Explorers & Juniors – 6:15pm to 7:30 pm Seniors & Brigaders – 7:30 pm to 9:30 pm Precept Bible Study groups meet as arranged
Friday	6:45 pm	Boys' Brigade Anchor Boys & Junior Section – 6:45 pm to 8:15 pm Company Section Year 8+ - 8:00 pm to 10:00 pm
Saturday	6:30 pm	Time Out Junior Youth Club until 8:15 pm

First For Care Team & Telephone **Prayer Chain. If anyone requires** the assistance of the Care Team or Prayer Chain please contact Gwen Kernohan on 02825871034

If anyone requires pastoral care or knows if anyone in hospital or going into hospital and requires visitation please contact Rev Mark Neilly 02825871216 or email mneilly@presbyterianireland.org

Sunday 1st October 2017 10:00 am Works of Heart – Bible Journaling Meet up 10:15 am Sunday School & Rock Morning Service – Rev Mark Neilly 11:30 am 3:00 pm United Elder's Prayer Time until 4:00 pm in Brookside 3:00 pm Communicants Class 6:15 pm Evening Service – First Ahoghill – Rev Mark Neilly "Feeding the Multitude" Matthew 14 v 13 - 21 Youth Fellowship in the Slemish Suite 8:00 pm

Creche: Gail Mills, Sally Moore & Wilma McCall Children's Church: Ruth Small & Kirsty McKay

Tea/Coffee Rota: BB Leaders

Upcoming Events:

Men's Fellowship recommemces – Monday 2nd October at 8:00 pm Ministers Mastermind – All men welcome so please come along.

Date for you Diary: Wednesday 4th October at 8:00 pm in First Ahoghill – Release International will be hosting a special speaker Helen Berhane a Gospel Singer from Eritrea who was held captive in a shipping container because of her faith. This is open to everyone so please come along and hear her story.

Olive Branch recommences – Thursday 5th October at 11:30 am to 1:30 pm "Bottles" with Neil Cutcriff

Wrapping Books for Scripture Union – Saturday 7th October. Anyone able to help wrap books for Scripture Union for distribution around the local schools, is asked to come to the church at 10:30 am. If you are able, please bring appropriate paper that would suit either boy or girl (books are not for Christmas so no Christmas paper please). Any sellotape dispensers would be useful too. Please come for however long you can... the kettle will be on the boil.

Students - Will ALL Students or parents of those who are just beginning, those continuing and those who have graduated please give their details to Nettie McBride as soon as possible. Please telephone Nettie on 02825 878616.

News Sheet Announcements

If anyone has an announcement for the news sheet please forward to me all announcements by each Wednesday for inclusion in the News sheet. My contact details are below.

Phone: 02825878599 **Mobile:** 07737645010

Email: jennygilmer@sky.com

Tea/Coffee Rota 2017

3rd September: Bowls 10th September: Rock 17th September: GB Leaders 24th September: Sunday School 1st October: BB Leaders 8th October: Time Out YC

15th October: Choir 22nd October: PW Ladies 29th October: Youth Fellowship



News Sheet: 185 www.firstahoghill.co.uk Sunday 24th September 2017

Todays events

11:30 am Morning Service – Rev Mark Neilly

Summer Reports Service

Congregational Meeting immediately after morning worship

3:00 pm Communicants Class commemces

6:15 pm Evening Service – Brookside

"The Murder of John the Baptist"

Matthew 14 v 1-12

8:00 pm Youth Felllowship in the Slemish Suite

8:00 pm Evening Prayer Cell until 9:00 pm

Samuel Small

Welcome to First Presbyterian Ahoghill

We warmly welcome you to our worship service today.

If you are a visitor or newcomer to our church, please introduce yourself and join us for tea & coffee after the service.

CD's & DVD's of the Church Services are now available. If anyone would like copies please go to the sound desk.

On Duty Today

Crèche:

Claire McDowell, Louise Kernohan & Lynn Mackey

Children's Church:

Meghan Graham & Samuel McCallion

Tea/Coffee Rota:

Sunday School

Duty Rota: September 2017

William Hill

Desmond Kernohan Joseph Kernohan William Hood George Kernohan Colin Mackey